At 31 December 2021 At 31 December 2020
In
Azerbaijani
Manats

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net position Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net
position

US Dollars 35,439,938 (25,350,937) 10,089,001 20,201,376 (17,199,145) 3,002,231
Euros 3,758,206 (285,063) 3,473,143 291,967 (51,695) 240,272
Pound
Sterling 2,559,104 (461,025) 2,098,079 250,022 (79,074) 170,948
Russian
Ruble 100,720 (357,076) (256,356) 152,362 (750) 151,612
Turkish
Lira 4,059 (128,787) (124,728) 8,035 (30,079) (22,044)
Georgian
Lari 4,864 35,856 40,720 - - -

Total  41,866,891 (26,547,032) 15,319,859 20,903,762 (17,360,743) 3,543,019

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible
changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional
currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

 At 31 December
2021

At 31 December
2020

In Azerbaijani Manats
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by
20%)

2,017,800  600,446

US Dollar weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%)
(2,017,800) (600,446)

Euro strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by 20%)
694,629  48,054

Euro weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%)
(694,629) (48,054)

Pound Sterling strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening
by 20%)

419,616  34,190

Pound Sterling weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by
20%)

(419,616) (34,190)

Russian Ruble strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening
by 20%)

(51,271) 30,322

Russian Ruble weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by
20%)

51,271  (30,322)

Turkish Lira strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening by
20%)

(24,946) (4,409)

Turkish Lira weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by 20%)
24,946  4,409

Georgian Lari strengthening by 20% (2020: strengthening
by 20%)

8,144  -

Georgian Lari weakening by 20% (2020: weakening by
20%)

(8,144) -

“PROKON” LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(in Azerbaijani Manats)

43

22. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated
with financial liabilities. The Group seeks to maintain a stable funding base primarily consisting
of borrowing and trade and other payables. The Group keeps the funds in cash and cash
equivalents, continuously monitors forecast and actual cash flows in order to be able to respond
quickly and smoothly to unforeseen liquidity requirements.

The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always